Meeting of Sonaecom, SPGS, S.A.  

Lugar do Espido, Via Norte  

4470-177 Maia 

Maia, 10th March 2024 

Proposal number 2 

Under the legal and statutory terms, the Board of Directors proposes that the 2024 Net Profit, as 

reflected in the individual accounts, in the amount of 23,562,868.82 euros (twenty-three million, 

five hundred and sixty-two thousand, eight hundred and sixty-eight euros and eighty-two cents), 

has the following appropriation: 

i) Legal Reserves, in the amount of € 1,178,143.44 (one million, one hundred and

seventy-eight thousand, one hundred and forty-three euros and forty-four cents);

ii) Distribution to shareholders, in the amount of € 8,717,521.04 (eight million, seven

hundred and seventeen thousand, five hundred and twenty-one euros and four cents)

is paid to shareholders (dividends);

iii) Transfer to “Other Reserves”, in the amount of € 13,667,204.34 (thirteen million, six

hundred and sixty-seven thousand, two hundred and four euros and thirty-four cents).

Considering that it is not possible to determine the precise number of own shares that will be held 

by the company on the date of the abovementioned payment, without limiting the company’s 

capacity to act, it is hereby clarified that: